
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1958 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:8/24/2022 Department of Aviation

On agenda: Final action:9/14/2022

Title: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 4 to the contract for services with Bradford Airport Logistics,
LTD for dock master services at Dallas Love Field to (1) increase the hourly rate of employees from
$17.00 per hour to $20.00 per hour, retroactive to July 1, 2022; (2) delete and replace Section 3 of
Supplemental Agreement No. 3 to the contract to shorten the term extension of the contract to May
10, 2023, unless sooner terminated pursuant to the contract; and (3) delete and replace Section 4 of
Supplemental Agreement No. 3 to reduce the contract funding to an amount equal to 25 percent of the
original contract amount - Not to exceed $1,281,726.00 - Financing: Aviation Fund (subject to annual
appropriations)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 2

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

